# OP \$590.00 2465652

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, as successor in interest to General Electric Capital Corporation, as administrative agent		06/15/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RENAISSANCE SSP HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	272 E. Deerpath Road
Internal Address:	Suite 208
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	RENAISSANCE PHARMA (U.S.) HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	272 E. Deerpath Road
Internal Address:	Suite 208
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	RENAISSANCE PHARMA, INC.
Street Address:	370 Chemin Chambly
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Longueuil (Quebec)
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J4H 3Z6
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	PRESTIUM PHARMA, INC.
Street Address:	272 E. Deerpath Road
Internal Address:	Suite 208
City:	Lake Forest
	TRADEMARK

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

900368125 REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0008

ILLINOIS   ILLINOIS   Entity Type:   Corporation: DELAWARE				
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: DPT LAKEWOOD, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: IILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DPT LABORATORIES, LTD.  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: IILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS  Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: IILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS  Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: IILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: IILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: IILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: IILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: IILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Name: DPT LAKEWOOD, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DPT LABORATORIES, LTD.  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS  Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS  Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC Street Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC Street Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Postal Code:	60045		
Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: DPT LABORATORIES, LTD. Street Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC Street Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC Street Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC Street Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC Street Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION Street Address: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DPT LABORATORIES, LTD.  Street Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS  Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC  Street Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC  Street Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Name:	DPT LAKEWOOD, LLC		
City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DPT LABORATORIES, LTD.  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS  Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Street Address:	272 E. Deerpath Road		
State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DPT LABORATORIES, LTD.  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS  Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Internal Address:	·		
Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DPT LABORATORIES, LTD.  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS  Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC Street Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Liake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	City:	Lake Forest		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DPT LABORATORIES, LTD.  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS  Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Name: DPT LABORATORIES, LTD.  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS  Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Postal Code:	60045		
Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC Street Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS  Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Name:	DPT LABORATORIES, LTD.		
City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS  Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Street Address:	272 E. Deerpath Road		
State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS  Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: Lake Forest State/Country: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Internal Address:	Suite 208		
Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS  Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: Lake Forest  State/Country: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	City:	Lake Forest		
Entity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS  Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Name: RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Postal Code:	60045		
Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Usite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Street Address: Usite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS		
Internal Address:  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Name:	RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC		
City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Street Address:			
State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208 City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Internal Address:	Suite 208		
Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	City:	Lake Forest		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Name: RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Postal Code:	60045		
Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Name:	RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC		
City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Street Address:	272 E. Deerpath Road		
State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Internal Address:	Suite 208		
Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	City:	Lake Forest		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION  Street Address: 272 E. Deerpath Road  Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Name:DELCOR ASSET CORPORATIONStreet Address:272 E. Deerpath RoadInternal Address:Suite 208City:Lake ForestState/Country:ILLINOISPostal Code:60045Entity Type:Corporation: DELAWARE	Postal Code:	60045		
Street Address:272 E. Deerpath RoadInternal Address:Suite 208City:Lake ForestState/Country:ILLINOISPostal Code:60045Entity Type:Corporation: DELAWARE	Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Internal Address: Suite 208  City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Name:	DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION		
City: Lake Forest  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Street Address:	272 E. Deerpath Road		
State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60045  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	Internal Address:	Suite 208		
Postal Code: 60045 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	City:	Lake Forest		
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
	Postal Code:	60045		
Name: DENCO ASSET, LLC	Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
	Name:	DENCO ASSET, LLC		

Street Address:	272 E. Deerpath Road
Internal Address:	Suite 208
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2465652	DPT
Registration Number:	2465651	DPT
Registration Number:	3117138	
Registration Number:	3133102	DPT
Registration Number:	3277474	
Registration Number:	3237348	SOURCE WITH CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	3237349	SOURCE WITH CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	3424664	THE INDUSTRY SOURCE FOR SEMI-SOLIDS AND
Registration Number:	3333041	THE INDUSTRY SOURCE FOR SEMI-SOLIDS AND
Registration Number:	3751897	WE BRING SEMI-SOLIDS AND LIQUIDS TO LIFE
Serial Number:	85555070	IPAMS
Serial Number:	75143759	DENAVIR
Serial Number:	75194870	DENAVIR
Serial Number:	75161089	DENAVIR
Serial Number:	85631988	DENAVIR
Registration Number:	1421704	ERYGEL
Registration Number:	0507057	PHENERGAN
Registration Number:	3818335	PHENERGAN
Registration Number:	0599575	MYCOSTATIN
Registration Number:	0685469	MYCOLOG
Registration Number:	2893077	ZONALON
Registration Number:	2483698	PRUDOXIN
Serial Number:	85632162	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7037125050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-712-5352

**Email:** jmiller@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce Miller

**Address Line 1:** 1750 Tysons Blvd.

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0010** 

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 1800 Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Miller		
SIGNATURE:	/Joyce Miller/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2016		
Total Attachments: 5 source=HealthcareFinancialSolutions_Security Release#page1.tif source=HealthcareFinancialSolutions_Security Release#page2.tif source=HealthcareFinancialSolutions_Security Release#page3.tif source=HealthcareFinancialSolutions_Security Release#page4.tif			

source=HealthcareFinancialSolutions\_Security Release#page5.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND PATENT

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND PATENT (this "Release") is made as of June 15, 2016 ("Effective Date") by HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC (as the successor in interest to General Electric Capital Corporation), in its capacity as administrative agent ("Grantee"), in favor of RENAISSANCE SSP HOLDINGS, INC., RENAISSANCE PHARMA, INC., PRESTIUM PHARMA, INC., DPT LAKEWOOD, LLC, DPT LABORATORIES, LTD., RENAISSANCE ACQUISITION HOLDINGS, LLC, RENAISSANCE DPT PARTNER SUB, LLC, DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION and DENCO ASSET, LLC (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, Grantors and Grantee are parties to those intellectual property security agreements identified on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (as each may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, collectively, the "<u>IP Security Agreements</u>") pursuant to which Grantors assigned, transferred and conveyed to Grantee, and granted to Grantee, a security interest in and to and lien upon (collectively, the "<u>Lien</u>") all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property identified on <u>Schedule II</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Intellectual Property Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Grantee has consented to the release of the Lien on the Intellectual Property Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Grantee's Lien in the Intellectual Property Collateral granted pursuant to the IP Security Agreements is hereby terminated and released.
- 2. To the extent Grantee retains any such interest, Grantee hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors, all of Grantee's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any mortgage and continuing security interest and collateral assignment in the Intellectual Property Collateral. Such assignment, transfer and conveyance by Grantee is made without any representation or warranty (express or implied) by Grantee.
- 3. Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of Grantors.

[the remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS,

LLC (as the successor in interest to General Electric Capital Corporation),

as Grantee

Name:

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND PATENT SIGNATURE PAGE

### **SCHEDULE I**

Trademark Security Agreement dated June 29, 2012 by Renaissance SSP Holdings, Inc., Renaissance Pharma (U.S.) Holdings, Inc., Renaissance Pharma, Inc., Prestium Pharma, Inc., DPT Lakewood, LLC, DPT Laboratories, Ltd., Renaissance Acquisition Holdings, LLC and Renaissance DPT Partner Sub, LLC in favor of Grantee and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2012 at Reel 4823, Frame 0968.

Patent Security Agreement dated June 29, 2012 by Renaissance SSP Holdings, Inc., Renaissance Pharma (U.S.) Holdings, Inc., Renaissance Pharma, Inc., Prestium Pharma, Inc., DPT Lakewood, LLC, DPT Laboratories, Ltd., Renaissance Acquisition Holdings, LLC and Renaissance DPT Partner Sub, LLC in favor of Grantee and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 3, 2012 at Reel 028497, Frame 0165.

Patent Security Agreement dated July 12, 2012 by Delcor Asset Corporation and Denco Asset, LLC in favor of Grantee and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2012 at Reel 4820, Frame 0037.

Trademark Security Agreement dated July 12, 2012 by Delcor Asset Corporation and Denco Asset, LLC in favor of Grantee and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2012 at Reel 028549, Frame 0967.

Trademark Security Agreement dated May 31, 2013 by Delcor Asset Corporation in favor of Grantee.

Patent Security Agreement dated May 31, 2013 by Delcor Asset Corporation in favor of Grantee and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 12, 2013 at Reel 031003, Frame 0639.

Trademark Security Agreement dated July 1, 2013 by Delcor Asset Corporation in favor of Grantee and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2013 at Reel 5062, Frame 0474.

Trademark Security Agreement dated March 28, 2014 by Delcor Asset Corporation in favor of Grantee and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 2014 at Reel 5247, Frame 0460.

Trademark Security Agreement dated April 4, 2014 by Delcor Asset Corporation in favor of Grantee and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 4, 2014 at Reel 5252, Frame 0059.

Trademark Security Agreement dated February 20, 2015 by Delcor Asset Corporation in favor of Grantee and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 2015 at Reel 5465, Frame 0818.

Trademark Security Agreement dated May 14, 2015 by Delcor Asset Corporation in favor of Grantee and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 15, 2015, at Reel 5517, Frame 0803.

Schedule I to Release of Security Interest in Trademark, Copyright and Patent

### **SCHEDULE II**

# **Trademarks**:

Mark	Registration/Application Number	Owner
DPT (Flask Design plus	2465652	DPT Laboratories
letters)		
DPT (Flask Design plus	2465651	DPT Laboratories
letters)		
DPT Flask (Design only)	3117138	DPT Laboratories
DPT (Word mark)	3133102	DPT Laboratories
DPT FLASK/HEART	3277474	DPT Laboratories
(Design only)		
SOURCE WITH	3237348	DPT Laboratories
CONFIDENCE		
SOURCE WITH	3237349	DPT Laboratories
CONFIDENCE		
THE INDUSTRY	3424664	DPT Laboratories
SOURCE FOR SEMI-		
SOLIDS & LIQUIDS		
THE INDUSTRY	3333041	DPT Laboratories
SOURCE FOR SEMI-		
SOLIDS & LIQUIDS		
WE BRING SEMI-SOLIDS	3751897	DPT Laboratories
AND LIQUIDS TO LIFE		
IPAMS	85/555070	DPT Laboratories
DENAVIR	75143759	Denco Asset LLC
DENAVIR	75194870	Denco Asset LLC
DENAVIR (Logo/Red V)	75161089	Denco Asset LLC
SWIRL/WAVE DESIGN	85/632,162	Denco Asset LLC
(Packaging – Stylized)		
DENAVIR &	85/631,988	Denco Asset LLC
SWIRL/WAVE DESIGN		
(Packaging – Stylized)		
ERYGEL	1421704	Delcor Asset Corporation
PHENERGAN	0507057	Delcor Asset Corporation
PHENERGAN	3818335	Delcor Asset Corporation
MYCOSTATIN (Stylized)	599575	Delcor Asset Corporation
MYCOLOG	685469	Delcor Asset Corporation
Zonalon	2893077	Delcor Asset Corporation
Prudoxin	2,483,698	Delcor Asset Corporation

# <u>IP Licenses</u>:

- 1. Trademark License Agreement dated as of May 31, 2013, by and among Delcor Asset Corporation, Stiefel Laboratories, Inc., GlaxoSmithKline LLC and Glaxo Group Limited.
- 2. Patent License Agreement dated as of May 31, 2013 by and between Delcor Asset Corporation and Stiefel Research Australia PTY LTD.

Schedule II to Release of Security Interest in Trademark, Copyright and Patent

# Patents:

Country	Registration/Application Number	Owner	Title
Australia	2005285541	DPT Laboratories	
Mexico	275071		
US	8128947	DPT Laboratories	
Brazil	PI0512574-0	DPT Laboratories	
Canada	2570450	DPT Laboratories	
Europe	05821068.3	DPT Laboratories	
Hong Kong	07110477.4	DPT Laboratories	
US	2005/0287081	DPT Laboratories	
Canada	2625725	DPT Laboratories	
Europe	06816354.2	DPT Laboratories	
US	5,840,763	Denco Asset LLC	
US	6,573,378	Denco Asset LLC	
US	6,469,015	Denco Asset LLC	
US	6,124,304	Denco Asset LLC	
US	5,916,893	Denco Asset LLC	
US	5,866,581	Denco Asset LLC	
US	5,075,445	Denco Asset LLC	
US	6,579,981	Denco Asset LLC	
US	5,674,869	Denco Asset LLC	
US	6,051,579	Denco Asset LLC	
US	6,057,327	Denco Asset LLC	
US	6,136,813	Denco Asset LLC	
US	6,489,330	Denco Asset LLC	
US	5,220,024	Denco Asset LLC	
US	5,684,153	Denco Asset LLC	
US	5,910,589	Denco Asset LLC	
US	6,093,819	Denco Asset LLC	
US	6,806,375	Denco Asset LLC	
US	8,147,852	Delcor Asset Corporation	Modified Azole Compounds as Antifungal and Antibacterial Agents

Schedule II to Release of Security Interest in Trademark, Copyright and Patent

78958169\_2

**RECORDED: 06/16/2016**